TRƯỜNG THPT XUYÊN MỘC-
TỔ TIẾNG ANH  - NĂM HỌC: 2022-2023

MA TRẬN KIỂM TRA GIỮA HỌC KỲ II MÔN TIẾNG ANH
Khối 11 (Chương trình 7 năm) - Thời gian 45 phút
                            Unit 9, 10, 11, 12

	
Kiến thức/ kĩ năng
	
Nội dung cụ thể
	Nhận biết
	Thông
hiểu
	Vận dụng
	Vận dụng
cao
	
Số câu
	Điểm/ câu
	Tổng điểm
	
Tỉ lệ %

	
	
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	
	
	
	

	I. LISTENING
	Multiple choice questions
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	4
	0.25
	1
	10

	
	Gap –fill (tapescript, chart, table or summary)
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	4
	0.25
	1
	10

	II. PHONETICS
	Sound
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.25
	0.25
	2.5

	
	Word stress
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.25
	0.25
	2.5

	



III. LEXICO-GRAMMAR
	- Word choice
- Word form
-  Synonym
- Verb tenses ( past tenses)
-  Verb forms 
- Relative clauses replaced by participles and To- infinitives.
- Omission of relative pronouns.
- Preposition 
- Conjunction
- What the text says (Part 1 KET/PET)…
	







4
	
	







3
	
	







2
	
	







1
	
	







10
	







0.25
	







2.5
	







25

	IV. Conversation pieces
	Communicative situations in the textbook or daily life
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	2
	0.25
	0.5
	5

	
V. READING 1
	Cloze Reading: (no more than 180 words) - Including word form, words in context, word phrases, grammar structures, conjunctions, prepositions
	
1
	
	
2
	
	
2
	
	
	
	
5
	
0.25
	
1.25
	
12.5

	
VI. READING 2
	Comprehension (MCQs): (200 – 250 words) including: reference, specific information,main idea, inference
	

2
	
	

1
	
	

1
	
	

1
	
	

5
	

0.25
	

1.25
	

12.5

	
VII. WRITING
	Sentence transformation :
- Defining and Non- defining relative clauses 
-  Relative pronouns with prepositions
-  Relative clauses replaced by participles and To- infinitives.                             

	
	
	
	


3
	
	


1
	
	
	


4
	


0.25
	


1
	


10

	
	Paragraph Writing (80 words) -
Topics related to: 
- The measures to protect the enviroment
- A letter of complaint
	
	
	
	
	

1
	
	
	
	

1
	

1
	

1
	

10

	
	Total number
	9
	
	
	
	7
	
	2
	0
	29
	
	10
	100

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



- Nội dung đề kiểm tra có thể thay đổi (trong phạm vi 10%) so với ma trận
- Nội dung đề kiểm tra bám sát các chủ đề, từ vựng trong sách giáo khoa. (Unit 9, 10, 11, 12)
